
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2467 

TO BE ANSWERED ON  14.12.2015 

CONSTRUCTION OF CRICKET STADIUM 

 

2467.     DR. RAMESH POKHRIYAL “NISHANK”: 

 

                                       

                                                  पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्री 
 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the amount allotted by the Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited for 

construction of a cricket stadium in Dehradun; 

(b)  the details of the amount utilized for the purpose; and 

(c)  the time by which the said stadium is likely to be completed? 

 

ANSWER 

 

पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्रािय में राज्य  मंत्री (स्विंत्र प्रभार) 

(श्री धमेन्द्र प्रधान) 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL 

GAS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) 

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 

 

(a) :Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited (ONGC) has approved financial support 

of Rs 50 crore towards construction of a cricket stadium in Dehradun. 

(b) : Till date, Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited has released Rs. 25 lakh as 

seed amount towards construction of the stadium. 

(c) : Construction of stadium is being done by Rajiv Gandhi International Cricket 

Stadium and Sports Complex Society, Dehradun on Public-Private Partnership mode 

and ONGC is only one of the agency extending financial support. 

 

******* 

 


